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Name of the Event: Offline Seminar on Social Internship Opportunities
Organised by: VALL

Date of the Event: 24th September 2025

Duration/Event Timing: 2 hours

Venue of the Event: Innovation Plaza, Hansraj College

Name of Coordinator(s): Madhav Jay, Devansh Singla

Name of Convener: Dr. Anurag Kakkarr

Event Description:

The Internship Cell organised an offline seminar in collaboration with VALL with the
objective of introducing students to the VALL application and its wide range of social
internship opportunities. The seminar was designed to familiarise students with
experiential learning platforms that enable them to apply academic knowledge in
real-world social contexts.

The session focused on how social internships play a crucial role in bridging the gap
between theoretical learning and practical exposure. Students were introduced to the
features of the VALL app and guided on how it connects them with meaningful
internship opportunities across various social impact domains. The speakers
emphasized that such internships not only enhance professional skills but also promote
social awareness, empathy, and responsible citizenship.

The seminar highlighted the importance of hands-on experience in developing
essential skills such as communication, problem-solving, teamwork, and leadership.
Students were encouraged to view social internships as valuable learning experiences
that contribute to both personal growth and career development. The interactive nature
of the session allowed participants to ask questions regarding application processes,
learning outcomes, and long-term benefits of engaging in socially driven work.
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The event aligned well with the institution’s objective of holistic education by
integrating career development with social responsibility. Overall, the seminar proved
to be an informative and impactful initiative, equipping students with the knowledge
and motivation to pursue experiential learning opportunities through VALL.
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Attendance Sheet:
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Name
Aanya
Abhay Kumar
Abhi priya Jaiswal
Adam
Adhya manocha
Aditi
Aditya gupta
Aditya Kumar Anand
Aishwarya Mishra
Akshat Agrawal
Akshay Maheshwari
Amit Madan
Anand Nonia
Atul Mishra
Bhavi Tuteja
Bhavya Sharma
Daiwik Misri
Dev Raj
Devansh Pratap Singh
Dhruvya gupta
Divyanshi Tiwari
Durga Sankar
Geet Khare
Gul Parmar
Himansh Sancheti
Humraj Mishra
Jai Pangti
Janvi Sehrawat

Phone no.

8178615093
98970 00480
9450791783
8595717757
8178557125
8816860119
8298036335
9798965583
6392153005
8797080065
9871813990
9318449911
9064493243
9142457288
8851830789
9410152577
8630651732
8797526848
9536477622
9214800554
6202646240
9863700400
97613 02640
9868131711
7011506478
7484979207
9616951525
7082819899
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39
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41
42
43
44
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Jaspreet
Kritika Bagaria
kshitij baranwal

Madhav Aggarwal
Madhava
Mabhira
Manab
Manas Chandra Joshi
Manas Chandra Joshi
Mayank Kumar
Milpreet Kaur
Moksh Agarwal
Mridul Goswami
Muskan Kumari
Myreen Nadeem Javed
Naman Sharma
Nandita mittal
Navdeep Yadav
Nayna Mohan
Nickhil Rastogi
Nidhi Khati
Nikita Agrawal
Nimish Sugla
Nitai Budhiraja
Parth Joshi
parth sharma
Pianshi Bansal
Prachi
Prachi Rana
Pragati Agarwal
Praneeth VGS
Pritish Mamgai

9736531655
9555589271
8090252321
9464411000
9550535935
8076000174
8865033667
8957026653
8957026653
8826617948
8933023101
7505449129
8800122300
8789635736
8882596070
8178840266
7982003670
9555865937
9971103136
8882606648
8882961779
8534014721
9311052199
8699602672
6239627207
8264581236
9821821767
8209727160
8700992398
6378063567
7032201968
9871821635
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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86
87
88

Rehan Ali
S Aathish Krishnan
Saanvi Upadhyay
Saathvik Gupta
SAHIL SHAH
Samridhi Dahiya
Sanjivani
Sanskriti chaturvedi
Shashwat Jaiswal
Shivam Singh
Shivam Singh
shreya
Shreyansh Mishra
Siddhi
Somesh Pal
Stuti Agarwal
Stuti Gupta
Subhi Verma
Tanish Joshi
Tanshi Wadhwa
Tanvi Kochar
Tejas Dinkar
Triyambakam Chaturvedi
Urbee Banerjee
Utkarsh singh
Vaibhav Khetan
Yashika Chandak
Zia khan

9310137133
8289814286
9569180766
9953673113
8824659377
9971654371
9905139996
7905758945
9696018063
7668009231
8954745830
9214778019
9692551506
9039707797
9679743716
8561098345
9336258990
9005800345
9310105895
8938816461
7890010171
9755329254
9142006066
9450141681
8757485906
8000152934
9769765204
9811719568
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