

# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



# HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

**NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE**

**2024-2025**

**Name of the Event:** Offline Seminar on Social Internship Opportunities

**Organised by:** VALL

**Date of the Event:** 24th September 2025

**Duration/Event Timing:** 2 hours

**Venue of the Event:** Innovation Plaza, Hansraj College

**Name of Coordinator(s):** Madhav Jay, Devansh Singla

**Name of Convener:** Dr. Anurag Kakkarr

### **Event Description:**

The Internship Cell organised an offline seminar in collaboration with VALL with the objective of introducing students to the VALL application and its wide range of social internship opportunities. The seminar was designed to familiarise students with experiential learning platforms that enable them to apply academic knowledge in real-world social contexts.

The session focused on how social internships play a crucial role in bridging the gap between theoretical learning and practical exposure. Students were introduced to the features of the VALL app and guided on how it connects them with meaningful internship opportunities across various social impact domains. The speakers emphasized that such internships not only enhance professional skills but also promote social awareness, empathy, and responsible citizenship.

The seminar highlighted the importance of hands-on experience in developing essential skills such as communication, problem-solving, teamwork, and leadership. Students were encouraged to view social internships as valuable learning experiences that contribute to both personal growth and career development. The interactive nature of the session allowed participants to ask questions regarding application processes, learning outcomes, and long-term benefits of engaging in socially driven work.

# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

The event aligned well with the institution's objective of holistic education by integrating career development with social responsibility. Overall, the seminar proved to be an informative and impactful initiative, equipping students with the knowledge and motivation to pursue experiential learning opportunities through VALL.

**Pictures:**



# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

**NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE**



# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



# HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

#### Attendance Sheet:

Serial Number	Name	Phone no.
1	Aanya	8178615093
2	Abhay Kumar	98970 00480
3	Abhi priya Jaiswal	9450791783
4	Adam	8595717757
5	Adhya manocha	8178557125
6	Aditi	8816860119
7	Aditya gupta	8298036335
8	Aditya Kumar Anand	9798965583
9	Aishwarya Mishra	6392153005
10	Akshat Agrawal	8797080065
11	Akshay Maheshwari	9871813990
12	Amit Madan	9318449911
13	Anand Nonia	9064493243
14	Atul Mishra	9142457288
15	Bhavi Tuteja	8851830789
16	Bhavya Sharma	9410152577
17	Daiwik Misri	8630651732
18	Dev Raj	8797526848
19	Devansh Pratap Singh	9536477622
20	Dhruvya gupta	9214800554
21	Divyanshi Tiwari	6202646240
22	Durga Sankar	9863700400
23	Geet Khare	97613 02640
24	Gul Parmar	9868131711
25	Himansh Sancheti	7011506478
26	Humraj Mishra	7484979207
27	Jai Pangti	9616951525
28	Janvi Sehrawat	7082819899

# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



# HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

29	Jaspreet	9736531655
30	Kritika Bagaria	9555589271
31	kshitij baranwal	8090252321
32	Madhav Aggarwal	9464411000
33	Madhava	9550535935
34	Mahira	8076000174
35	Manab	8865033667
36	Manas Chandra Joshi	8957026653
37	Manas Chandra Joshi	8957026653
38	Mayank Kumar	8826617948
39	Milpreet Kaur	8933023101
40	Moksh Agarwal	7505449129
41	Mridul Goswami	8800122300
42	Muskan Kumari	8789635736
43	Myreen Nadeem Javed	8882596070
44	Naman Sharma	8178840266
45	Nandita mittal	7982003670
46	Navdeep Yadav	9555865937
47	Nayna Mohan	9971103136
48	Nickhil Rastogi	8882606648
49	Nidhi Khati	8882961779
50	Nikita Agrawal	8534014721
51	Nimish Sugla	9311052199
52	Nitai Budhiraja	8699602672
53	Parth Joshi	6239627207
54	parth sharma	8264581236
55	Pianshi Bansal	9821821767
56	Prachi	8209727160
57	Prachi Rana	8700992398
58	Pragati Agarwal	6378063567
59	Praneeth VGS	7032201968
60	Pritish Mamgai	9871821635

# हंसराज

## महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



# HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

61	Rehan Ali	9310137133
62	S Aathish Krishnan	8289814286
63	Saanvi Upadhyay	9569180766
64	Saathvik Gupta	9953673113
65	SAHIL SHAH	8824659377
66	Samridhi Dahiya	9971654371
67	Sanjivani	9905139996
68	Sanskriti chaturvedi	7905758945
69	Shashwat Jaiswal	9696018063
70	Shivam Singh	7668009231
71	Shivam Singh	8954745830
72	shreya	9214778019
73	Shreyansh Mishra	9692551506
74	Siddhi	9039707797
75	Somesh Pal	9679743716
76	Stuti Agarwal	8561098345
77	Stuti Gupta	9336258990
78	Subhi Verma	9005800345
79	Tanish Joshi	9310105895
80	Tanshi Wadhwa	8938816461
81	Tanvi Kochar	7890010171
82	Tejas Dinkar	9755329254
83	Triyambakam Chaturvedi	9142006066
84	Urbee Banerjee	9450141681
85	Utkarsh singh	8757485906
86	Vaibhav Khetan	8000152934
87	Yashika Chandak	9769765204
88	Zia khan	9811719568